Appendix

11. Would you favor or oppose a constitutional amendment that would prohibit discrimination in registration and voting based on race, color, ethnicity, status as a member of a language
minority, national origin, religion, sex, sexual orientation...

Don't
Democratic Independent Republican Other Know/ No Total
Response
Favor/ Favor/ Favor/ Favor/
Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Frequency | Frequency | Percent Oppose
Strongly
favor 182 57.4% 39 37.9% 55 26.2% 9 10 295 42.7%
° 81.4% ° 69.9% ° 55.7% ° 69.3%
Favor 76 24.0% 33 32.0% 62 29.5% 4 9 184 26.6%
Lkl Oppose 22 6.9% 10 9.7% 26 12.4% 5 6 69 10.0%
IKely Strongl 15.1% 15.5% 31.0% 21.3%
Vvoters | o gy 26 8.2% ° 6 5.8% ° 39 18.6% ’ 3 4 78 11.3% °
ppose
(OTHER/
DONT 11 3.5% 3.5% 15 14.6% 14.6% 28 13.3% 13.3% 4 7 65 9.4% 9.4%
KNOW)
Total 317 100.0% | 100.0% 103 100.0% | 100.0% 210 100.0% | 100.0% 25 36 691 100.0% | 100.0%
Strongly
271 T% 4 6% 71 26.4% 1 21 44 43.7%
favor S56.7% 1 g1.40 6 38:6% | 750 6.4% | 5699 3 0 37% | 2059%
Favor 118 24.7% 48 28.9% 82 30.5% 7 14 269 26.7%
g Oppose 32 6.7% 16 9.6% 37 13.8% 5 6 96 9.5%
Registere! Strongl 14.4% 17.5% 30.9% 20.1%
Voters Oppogey 37 7.7% ah 13 7.8% =% 46 17.1% 2% 4 6 106 10.5% 7
(OTHER/
DON'T 20 4.2% 4.2% 25 15.1% 15.1% 33 12.3% 12.3% 5 12 95 9.4% 9.4%
KNOW)
Total 478 100.0% | 100.0% 166 100.0% | 100.0% 269 100.0% | 100.0% 34 59 1006 100.0% | 100.0%




12. Would you favor or oppose a constitutional amendment that would strengthen the Crime Victims' Bill of Rights by increasing victims' access to proceedings and increasing protections
against harassment?

Don't
Democratic Independent Republican Other Know/ No Total
Response
Favor/ Favor/ Favor/ Favor/
Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Frequency | Frequency | Percent Oppose
Strongly
favor 137 43.2% 37 35.9% 67 31.9% 5 13 259 37.5%
’ 75.7% ’ 76.7% ’ 60.5% ’ 69.6%
Favor 103 32.5% 42 40.8% 60 28.6% 8 9 222 32.1%
kel Oppose 28 8.8% 3 2.9% 26 12.4% 8 3 68 9.8%
Ixely Strongl 13.6% % 20.0% 15.6%
Voters oprg(r)wsgey 15 4.7% 3.6% 7 6.8% 9.7% 16 7.6% 0.0% 2 0 40 5.8% 5.6%
(OTHER/
DON'T 34 10.7% 10.7% 14 13.6% 13.6% 41 19.5% 19.5% 2 11 102 14.8% 14.8%
KNOW)
Total 317 100.0% | 100.0% 103 100.0% | 100.0% 210 100.0% | 100.0% 25 36 691 100.0% | 100.0%
Strongly
f 198 41.4% 60 36.1% 87 32.3% 8 19 372 37.0%
avor ® | 75.5% ° | 71.1% ° | e2.8% * | 69.9%
Favor 163 34.1% 58 34.9% 82 30.5% 11 17 331 32.9%
Oppose 43 9.0% 10 6.0% 32 11.9% 9 3 97 9.6%
Registered ["girong| 13.4% 11.4% 18.2% 14.5%
Voters Opposgey 21 4.4% A 9 5.4% A 17 6.3% e 2 0 49 4.9% 7
(OTHER
/DON'T 53 11.1% 11.1% 29 17.5% 17.5% 51 19.0% 19.0% 4 20 157 15.6% 15.6%
KNOW)
Total 478 100.0% | 100.0% 166 100.0% | 100.0% 269 100.0% | 100.0% 34 59 1006 100.0% | 100.0%




13. Would you favor or oppose an advisory proposal to raise the minimum wage for all adults in Illinois 18 and over from $8.25 an hour to $10 an hour?

Don't
Democratic Independent Republican Other Know/ No Total
Response
Favor/ Favor/ Favor/ Favor/
Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Frequency | Frequency | Percent Oppose
Strongly
f r . 0, . 0, . 0, . 0,
avo 201 63.4% - 38 36.9% - 37 17.6% 39.0% 4 18 298 43.1% —
Favor 84 26.5% 31 30.1% 45 21.4% 9 7 176 25.5%
kel Oppose 16 5.0% 20 19.4% 51 24.3% 7 1 95 13.7%
Ikely Strongl .39 .29 .29 .89
Voters Opposgey 7 2.2% 1:3% 9 8.7% 28.2% 65 3o | 2% 5 4 90 1300 | 288%
(OTHER/
DON'T 9 2.8% 2.8% 5 4.9% 4.9% 12 5.7% 5.7% 0 6 32 4.6% 4.6%
KNOW)
Total 317 100.0% | 100.0% 103 100.0% | 100.0% 210 100.0% | 100.0% 25 36 691 100.0% | 100.0%
Strongly
0, 0, 0, 0,
favor 304 63.6% 89.3% 64 38.6% 68.7% 56 20.8% 48.5% 7 25 456 45.3% 711%
Favor 123 25.7% 50 30.1% 61 22.7% 11 14 259 25.7%
Oppose 23 4.8% 27 16.3% 65 24.2% 8 3 126 12.5%
Registered 0 ) 1) 0
Voters (S)ggggéy 12 2.5% 7:3% 19 114% | 277 72 268% | 0% 6 6 115 11.4% | 240%
(OTHER/
DON'T 16 3.3% 3.3% 6 3.6% 3.6% 15 5.6% 5.6% 2 11 50 5.0% 5.0%
KNOW)
Total 478 100.0% | 100.0% 166 100.0% | 100.0% 269 100.0% | 100.0% 34 59 1006 100.0% | 100.0%




14. Would you favor or oppose an advisory proposal to require all health insurance plans in lllinois to cover prescription birth control?

Don't
Democratic Independent Republican Other Know/ No Total
Response
Favor/ Favor/ Favor/ Favor/
Frequency | Percent | Oppose | Frequency | Percent | Oppose | Frequency | Percent | Oppose | Frequency | Frequency | Frequency | Percent | Oppose
Strongly
170 53.6% 30 29.1% 26 12.4% 9 11 246 35.6%
favor ° 81.4% ° 61.2% ° 28.1% ° 59.3%
Favor 88 27.8% 33 32.0% 33 15.7% 3 7 164 23.7%
Ll Oppose 17 5.4% 18 17.5% 53 25.2% 4 7 99 14.3%
IKely 11.7% 33.0% 64.3% 32.6%
Voters Strongly 20 6.3% ’ 16 15.5% ’ 82 39.0% ’ 4 4 126 18.2% ’
oppose
(OTHER/
DON'T 22 6.9% 6.9% 6 5.8% 5.8% 16 7.6% 7.6% 5 7 56 8.1% 8.1%
KNOW)
Total 317 100.0% | 100.0% 103 100.0% | 100.0% 210 100.0% | 100.0% 25 36 691 100.0% | 100.0%
Strongly
24 1.9% 4 2.5% 14.1% 11 17 6%
favor 8 51.9% 80.5% 5 82.5% 62.0% 38 ’ 32.3% 368 36.6% 61.9%
Favor 137 28.7% 49 29.5% 49 18.2% 6 14 255 25.3%
) Oppose 31 6.5% 22 13.3% 67 24.9% 5 10 135 13.4%
Registere! 12.3% 29.5% 1% 29.2%
Voters Strongly 28 5.9% 3% 27 16.3% 9.5% 92 34.2% 59.1% 5 7 159 15.8% 9.2%
oppose
(OTHER/
DON'T 34 7.1% 7.1% 14 8.4% 8.4% 23 8.6% 8.6% 7 11 89 8.8% 8.8%
KNOW)
Total 478 100.0% | 100.0% 166 100.0% | 100.0% 269 100.0% | 100.0% 34 59 1006 100.0% | 100.0%




15. Would you favor or oppose an advisory proposal to add a 3 percent tax on all income above $1 million a year to provide additional funding to public schools?

Don't
Democratic Independent Republican Other Know/ No Total
Response
Favor/ Favor/ Favor/ Favor/
Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Percent Oppose Frequency | Frequency | Frequency | Percent Oppose
Strongly
favor 178 56.2% 41 39.8% 38 18.1% 6 20 283 41.0%
> | 833% ? | 66.0% > | 36.2% > | 65.0%
Favor 86 27.1% 27 26.2% 38 18.1% 8 7 166 24.0%
Likel Oppose 24 7.6% 13 12.6% 43 20.5% 4 3 87 12.6%
Ikely St | 20 20 69 20
Voters oprgggey 18 5.7% 13.2% 15 14.6% 21.2% 80 38.1% 28.6% 6 3 122 17.7% 30.2%
(OTHER/
DON'T 11 3.5% 3.5% 7 6.8% 6.8% 11 5.2% 5.2% 1 3 33 4.8% 4.8%
KNOW)
Total 317 100.0% 100.0% 103 100.0% 100.0% 210 100.0% 100.0% 25 36 691 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly
f 269 56.3% 65 39.2% 51 19.0% 10 30 425 42.2%
avor ° | 84.1% ° | 657% ® | 405% ° | 67.6%
Favor 133 27.8% 44 26.5% 58 21.6% 10 10 255 25.3%
g Oppose 36 7.5% 21 12.7% 61 22.7% 5 5 128 12.7%
Registere Strongl 12.8% 27.1% 54.6% 27.6%
Voters Opposgey 25 5.2% 0% 24 14.5% L 86 32.0% 0% 7 8 150 14.9% o
(OTHER/
DON'T 15 3.1% 3.1% 12 7.2% 7.2% 13 4.8% 4.8% 2 6 48 4.8% 4.8%
KNOW)
Total 478 100.0% 100.0% 166 100.0% 100.0% 269 100.0% 100.0% 34 59 1006 100.0% 100.0%




